CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 15, 2014

Agenda	Item:	3.2

Subject: Approval of Amendment of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) - California

State University East Bay (CSUEB), Hayward Unified School District (HUSD),

Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: CSUEB and HUSD received a grant from the Kellogg Foundation to implement best practices in Early Childhood and obtain work as preschool educators. The project is the visionary solution to the problem of uninformed parent/family volunteer participation in the school district's subsidized preschool classrooms.

Chabot College Early Childhood Development was requested to provide the Early Childhood Development (ECD) courses for parents of children enrolled in Hayward Unified School District. Chabot College is providing the faculty and courses/credit; HUSD is providing the facility and CSUEB is providing all funding for this grant project. The courses began April 2, 2014 and ended June 26, 2014. The original MOU was approved on March 1 2014, in the amount of \$20,300.

The funding for this amendment to the original MOU is an additional amount of \$8,370, for student tuition, for the period April 2, 2014 to June 26, 2014.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between California State University East Bay (CSUEB), Hayward Unified School District (HUSD) and Chabot College in the amount of \$8,370 for the period beginning April 2, 2014 to June 26, 2014. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

	Approv	ved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED